
GENERAL TUND
Finonciol Report
September 2020

REVENU ES

Overoll tox revenue is trending well compored lo historicol collection rotes. Totol tox
collections for the month were $251 .7K with cunent property toxes occouniing tor $224.7K of
the totol.

% REVENUE COLTECTED BY SOURCE
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30,2O2O

r Current Prop Taxes I Prior Yr Tax . State & FederalRev r Local Rev

As of September month-end, the YTD lotol tox collections were $13,009,949 or 55.747" of lhe
fiscol yeor totol compored to 55.577" os of Seplember 2019 ond 55.65% os of September 2018.
Stote revenue is comporoble to prior yeors ot lhis some time. A Stote gront totoling $6,542
wos received to support ihe odditionol cosis to process obseniee bollois. Locol revenues
remoin consistent to prior yeors with $200.3K ot 30% of the fiscol yeor collected yeor-to-dote.
A portion of these strong revenues con be ottributed to the Conveyonce Tox $54.6K or 49.6%
of the fiscol yeor. lnterest income toioled $1.5K compored to $13.6K in the prioryeor due io
the switch from Citizens to Webster Bonk. Totol revenues collecfed come in ol 54.07% of
budget versus 54.04% for September 2019 ond 54.28% for September 2018 month end.

EXPENDITURES

Expenditures for the month of September totoled $1,783,068 bringing spending YTD to
$6,844,619 or27.76% of budget. Selectmen's budget expenditures mode up $1,21 7,028 of the
totol. As of September month-end, the Selectmen's budget spending YTD is $5,484,499 or
36.47% of budgei compored to 35.30% os of September 2019 ond 3l .64% ot September 20l8
monih end. Poyroll occounted for $243.4K of the monthly spending ond debt service
poymenls totoled $431 .3K in September. Theonnuol pension distribution of $417,976willbe
recorded in October 2020 versus July in the prior fiscol yeor.

lncluded on the next poge is o running list of the vorious budget lines where we ore
forecosting opportunities/sovings or risks/overruns. We will updote it os conditions become
o pporent.
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GENERAT IUND
FY 2O2O-202'I - IDENTIFIED OPPORTUNITIES/SAVINGS & RISKS/OVERRUNS
As ot 9 /3O/202O

Opoorlunities/sovinos

. Miscelloneous lncome $23.1K R4 FY18-19 Surplus Dislribulion

Risks/ovenuns
. Inlerest Income $48K +/- Tronsfened Bonks (Citizens to Webster)



TOWN OF ESSEX
September 2020

YTD Revenue Financials
Fiscal Year

2020-202L

Budget
% collected

YTD

TAX COttECTtON

Property Taxes

Prior Years (Delinquent) Prop. Taxes

lnterest and Lien Fees

TOTAL TAX COLLECTION

STATE & FEDERAT AGENCIES

Veterans Tax Relief
Access Line Tax Share

State Education Grants
Town Aid Road Fund Grant
LoCIP

Circuit Court Fines

Grants in Lieu of Taxes

Municipal Grant in Aid

Miscellaneous State and Federa I

tOCAt REVENUES

lnterest on Temporary Funds

Miscellaneous Permits

Transfer Station Fees

Building Permits

Zoning Permits

Zoning Board of Appeals

Planning Commission

Conveyance Tax

Park & Recreation Fees

Miscellaneous Receipts

Town Clerk Fees

lnland Wetlands Permits

MIRA Fees

Health Department Fees

Local PILOT

TOTAL TOCAL REVENUES

23,338,508 13,009,949 10,328,559 55.74%

23,138,508
150,000

50,000

12,905,388
80,363

24,t98

70,233,720

69,637

25,802

55.770/.

53.58%
48.40%

3,962
25,000

103,926

214,167

40,493

4,000
10,393

74,547

3,348 77,462

3,962
25,000

103,926
106,900

40,493

3,845
10,393

74,547
(8,114)

O.OOo/o

O.OOo/o

0.00o/o

50.23%
O.OOo/o

3.88%
O.OOo/o

o.oo%

342.350/0

071

0

0

0

867

0

155

0

0

TOTAT STATE & FEDERAT AGENCIES 480,435 Ltg,484 360,952 24.87%

85,000

3,500
80,000

12s,000
7,LO0

2,160

2,s00

110,000

4,500

25,000

115,000

L,440

62,000
7,500

35,000

7,549

L,233

70,017

35,950

683

200

0

54,606
n

77,916
40,624

360

24,898
2,225

n

t.82o/o

35.23o/o

12.52o/o

28.77o/o

9.62%

9.260/o

0.OOo/o

49.640/0

o.oo%

L77.90%
35.33o/o

25.00%
40.L6o/o

29.67%

100.00%

665,700 200,331 465,369 30.09%

UNASSIGNED FUND DECREASE 168,933 0 0

t3,329,764 11,154,880 54.O7o/oTOTAL REVENUES ALL SOURCES 24,653,577

Revenue YTD as

ot 9l3Ol20
Balance to be

Collected

83,451
2,267

69,983

89,040
6,417

1,960

2,500

55,394
4,500

12,976)
74,376

1,080

37,702
5,275

35,000



Avail.ble
aahnce

Town of Essex
FY2O2o-2o21 Expenditures
as of September 30, 2020

SETTC'M€N'S BUOGET

Electiont

Board of AssessmentAppealt

Tax Coll€ctor

Finance Department

LeSalServices

Probate Court

Board of Finance

Conservation Commassion

PlanninSCommission

2oning Commission

zonin8 Board ofAppeals

Building Depanment

CentralServices

Park & Recreation Dept.

lnland wetlandr Comm.

Park & RecComm-

Enforcement Ofiicer

Fire Depanment

Fire Marshal

Resident Trooper

Police Services

Harbor Patrol

Emergency Management

EmerSenc,y 911

Health Oepartment

Visiting Nurses

SocialServices

Transfer Station & Recyclin8

Land Use - Administrative

Libraries

Highway Depanment
g-Town Transit

Tree Committee

Economic D€velopment Comm.

Public Restroom Facilities

Ambulance/EMT Services

TechnoloSy

Notes Payable

lnterest

€mploye€ Eenefits

AnimalControl

Capital & Non-Recurring

Iotal Selectmen's Budgat

s 232,388 5

44,044

125,439

1,330

124,997

218,31s

13,5N
178,583

3,4@

111,0m

13,250

64,163

7,000

5,450

80,981

220.149

189,505

7,UO

l,1m
14.42t

377,O76

49,985

tas,u4
779.O20

407.789

198.770

26p@
21,46

122,424

152,140

68,546

111,596

283,656

110,110

423,776

93qS70

20,4t5
7,m

13,100

18,750

23,7@

231,333

1,060,000

193,878

1,066,01s

10,000

557,500

35,409 5

18,398

25,656

38

23,942

34,125

4,025

41,945

1,583

238

2,@4

19,155

197

706

14,340

46,367

44,691

2,440

0

ls,172

\97,477

t2,o76

66,546

0

86,216

45,831

14,190

2,018

30,196

33,U7
17,555

52,698

42,922

22,O57

211,888

190,S24

20,4t5
6,713

2,OSt

2,UO

9,264

92.449

1,060,000

175.U1,

266.473

218

157,199

796,979

29,650

99,783

7,292

101,015

179,590

69,415

136,738

1.911

tto,162
11,156

45,008

6,803

4,744

66,641

173,822

144,914

5,m1

1,lm
59,649

185,599

37,909

118,598

779,020

32r.571

1s2,939

t2,7to
19,382

92,624

118,493

50,992

58,898

240,734

84,053

211,888

740.046

0

821

1r,(N9

15,910

74,411

138,844

0

18,837

799,742

9,742

400,301

15.24%

34.29f4

20.45%

2.86%

19.19%

11.74%

5.48%

23.41"A

45-74%

o21%
15.13%

2935%

231%

12.96%

17.71%

21.06%

2358%

36.22%

0.m%

20.24%

50.74%

24.16%

35.94%

0.00%

21-14%

23_6%

52.75%

9.43%

24.54%

22.12%

25.61%

4722%

15.13%

20.o3%

50.00pr

20-47"11

100.00%

88.19%

15.66%

75.15%

39.09%

39.98%

r00.00%
q.2a%

25.03%

2.18%

24.20%

EDUCATION
ElementarySchool

Reg. SchoolOperating

Reg. Supervisory 0istrict.

Reg. Bond & lnterest

Total Educ.tlon

5,455,269

7,100.9\3

2.253.763

611,780

932,590

1,925,229

751,145

a7,702

4,522,679

s,175,684

1,502,018

524.078

1.7.1trt6

25.W4
3334%

74.34d/6

8,632,452 3,!47,953 5,484,499

16t027,125 3,696,665 !2,3?4,459 23.O7%

TOTAL ESSEX EXPENO @ r___!E!i.!!91___!z,g9!t!g ____4_l&

10t1r2420

2G21Audsel
september YTD

Expended % Used

35.47%


